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Badger’s water extinguisher is ideal for Class A fires involving 
common combustibles such as trash, fabrics, wood and paper.
Water is economical and easy to clean up.

The Badger model WP-61 water fire extinguisher has 
additionally been UL tested and listed as a “Loaded Stream” 
fire extinguisher. When properly charged using the Badger 
AC-40 potassium acetate loaded stream charge (P/N 00792) 
this extinguisher is approved for low temperature 
applications down to -40°F (-40° C).

For specific recharge instructions, refer to the nameplate and 
service manual (P/N 24642).

The time proven design of  the Badger WP-61 Water fire 
extinguisher makes it extremely effective, simple to use, 
inexpensive and easy to recharge.

For commercial and industrial Class A fires

•  Heavy-duty chrome plated brass valves

•  Comfortable stainless steel handles and operating levers

•  Large loop stainless steel pull pins with retention tether

•  Hex valve collar tightening ring for easy recharge

•  UL listed—Meets D.O.T. requirements

•  Six year warranty

•  Full stainless steel cylinder and base

•  Easy-to-read two-piece nameplates

BADGER Extra Stored Pressure Hand Portable

Water

Features:
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Technical Data:

BADGER Extra Water Stored Pressure Extinguisher

MODEL

PART NUMBER

CAPACITY (gallon)

CAPACITY (liter)

UL FIRE RATING

AGENT TYPE

CYLINDER MATERIAL

VALVE MATERIAL

HANDLE/LEVER MATERIAL

EXPELLANT

Operating Pressure @ 70° F

TEMPERATURE RANGE (° F)

TEMPERATURE RANGE (° C)

AGENT FLOW RATE (lb/sec)

AGENT FLOW RATE (kg/sec)

NOM. DISCHARGE TIME (sec)

DISCHARGE RANGE (ft.)

DISCHARGE RANGE (m)

UNIT HEIGHT (in.)

UNIT HEIGHT (cm)

UNIT WIDTH (in.)

UNIT WIDTH (cm)

UNIT DEPTH (in.)

UNIT DEPTH (cm)

SHIPPING WEIGHT (lb.)

SHIPPING WEIGHT (kg)

USCG APPROVAL
 

BRACKET

WP-61

16888

2.5

9.46

2-A

Water

Stainless Steel

Plated Brass

Stainless Steel

Nitrogen/Air

100

33 to 120

0.6 to 48.9

n/a

n/a

55

30.0 to 45.0

9.1 to 13.7

24.75

62.9

8.75

22.2

7

17.8

8

3.6

n/a
 

UB-20
Optional

This information is subject to change without notice. Badger Fire Protection disclaims any liability for any errors or misinterpretations 
of the information contained therein. Contact Badger Fire Protection for your local distributor for assistance.


